SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16196/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1970/2009 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1971/2009 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1972/2009 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1973/2009 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1974/2009 05-02-2020 in C.A. No. No. 1975/2009 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

CYRIL JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MALHOTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 105544/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE CONTEMPT PETITION

Date: 19-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file contempt petition is granted.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that in pursuance to the notice sent by them, there has been no response.

Issue notice restricted to respondent Nos.3 and 4 returnable in the last week of July.

Personal presence is exempted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)