SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos 992-997/2023 in C.A. No. 1970-1975/2009

CYRIL JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Siddhanth Singh, Adv. Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh-II, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondents to file counter affidavit, four weeks' time as prayed for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER