

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 992-997/2023 in C.A. No. 1970-1975/2009

CYRIL JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55952/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 07-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (NP)
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, ASG (NP)
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.02.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR